
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/09/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,083,703
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,137,888

3rd Payment 1,194,783
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 1,254,522
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 1,317,248
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 1,383,111
4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 1,452,266
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 1,524,879
6 10/07/20 Wed $20,303,728 $52,044,846 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 1,601,123

7 10/10/20 Sat $22,981,921 $63,156,149 $62,000,000 $48,500,000 1.278 3.9% 22.0% 10th Payment 1,681,180
8 10/14/20 Wed $20,912,840 $72,244,952 $72,000,000 $56,300,000 1.278 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 1,765,239
9 10/17/20 Sat $23,671,379 $82,532,626 $85,000,000 $66,500,000 1.278 4.0% 27.7% 12th Payment 1,853,500

10 10/21/20 Wed $22,123,484 $92,147,579 $94,000,000 $73,600,000 1.278 3.7% 30.4% 13th Payment 1,946,175
11 10/24/20 Sat $25,091,661 $103,052,513 $105,000,000 $82,200,000 1.278 4.2% 33.4% 14th Payment 2,043,484
12 10/28/20 Wed $23,229,658 $113,148,214 $106,000,000 $82,900,000 1.278 3.9% 35.9% 15th Payment 2,145,658
13 10/31/20 Sat $26,597,161 $124,707,445 $117,000,000 $91,500,000 1.278 4.4% 38.8% 16th Payment 2,252,941
14 11/04/20 Wed $26,288,540 $135,246,955 $126,000,000 $98,600,000 1.278 4.4% 41.5% 17th Payment 2,365,588
15 11/07/20 Sat $29,852,653 $146,694,968 $137,000,000 $107,200,000 1.278 5.0% 44.4% 18th Payment 2,483,868
16 11/11/20 Wed $28,010,439 $157,436,521 $147,000,000 $115,000,000 1.278 4.7% 47.0% 19th Payment 2,608,061
17 11/14/20 Sat $32,479,687 $169,891,959 $158,000,000 $123,600,000 1.278 5.4% 49.9% 20th Payment 2,738,464
18 11/18/20 Wed $29,301,720 $181,128,697 $169,000,000 $132,200,000 1.278 4.9% 52.3% 21st Payment 2,875,388
19 11/21/20 Sat $33,941,273 $194,144,630 $180,000,000 $140,800,000 1.278 5.6% 55.0% 22nd Payment 3,019,157
20 11/25/20 Wed $29,301,720 $205,381,369 $0 1.278 4.9% 57.2% 23rd Payment 3,170,115
21 11/28/20 Sat $33,941,273 $218,397,301 $0 1.278 5.6% 59.6% 24th Payment 3,328,621
22 12/02/20 Wed $29,301,720 $229,634,040 $0 1.278 4.9% 61.6% 25th Payment 3,495,052
23 12/05/20 Sat $33,941,273 $242,649,973 $0 1.278 5.6% 63.8% 26th Payment 3,669,804
24 12/09/20 Wed $29,301,720 $253,886,711 $0 1.278 4.9% 65.5% 27th Payment 3,853,294
25 12/12/20 Sat $33,941,273 $266,902,644 $0 1.278 5.6% 67.5% 28th Payment 4,045,959
26 12/16/20 Wed $29,301,720 $278,139,383 $0 1.278 4.9% 69.1% 29th Payment 4,248,257
27 12/19/20 Sat $33,941,273 $291,155,315 $1,815,000,000 $1,420,200,000 1.278 5.6% 70.8% 30th Payment 4,460,670
28 12/23/20 Wed $29,301,720 $302,392,054 $1,870,000,000 $1,463,200,000 1.278 4.9% 72.2% Total 72,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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